Vascular Plug II
Device Description
The AMPLATZER™ Vascular Plug II is a self-expandable nitinol mesh occlusion device (see Figure 1).
A. Nitinol mesh
B. Screw attachment
C. Marker bands
The device has a screw attachment for a delivery wire and radiopaque marker bands at both ends. The AMPLATZER™
Vascular Plug II is attached to a 135 cm delivery wire with a stainless steel screw. The AMPLATZER™ Vascular Plug II is

 (inch)
b. Refer to delivery catheter or delivery sheath manufacturer’s product labeling for inner diameter (ID).
Maximum Delivery
Catheter or
Delivery Sheath
ID
b.
 (inch)
Maximum Delivery
Catheter or Delivery
Sheath Length (cm)
9-AVP2-003 3 6 0.056 0.067 100
9-AVP2-004 4 6 0.056 0.098 100
9-AVP2-006 6 6 0.056 0.098 100
9-AVP2-008 8 7 0.056 0.106 100
9-AVP2-010 10 7 0.070 0.106 100
9-AVP2-012 12 9 0.070 0.106 100
9-AVP2-014 14 10 0.086 0.106 100
9-AVP2-016 16 12 0.086 0.106 100
9-AVP2-018 18 14 0.098 0.106 100
9-AVP2-020 20 16 0.098 0.106 100
9-AVP2-022 22 18 0.098 0.106 100
1. MR Conditional as defined in ASTM F 2503-05.
2
During testing, the device produced a clinically non-significant temperature rise at a maximum MR system-reported, whole-
body-averaged specific absorption rate (SAR) of 3 W/kg for 15 minutes of scanning in a 3-tesla MR system using a